
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

Wellington Early Intervention Trust $409.17 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Capital Slow Pitch $2,399.82 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Halswell Wigram Rugby $2,325.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Shirley Rugby League Football Club Inc $4,991.00 $1,085.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Diabetes New Zealand $2,756.00 $2,756.00 APPROVED Approved South Island NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $2,070.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Linwood Rugby League Football Club Inc $16,957.00 $4,571.30 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Inc $20,492.15 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Bowls Dunedin $23,172.50 $20,150.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

North Wellington Football Club $16,987.59 $14,771.82 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Hornby Hockey Club Inc $10,320.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Taita District Cricket Club Inc $8,944.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Canterbury Caledonian Society Pipe Band $15,990.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch

NPC member Bragg is 

associated with the 

recipient

Ferrymead Bays Football $15,800.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Stop Out Sports Club $10,000.00 $9,999.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Ashburton Volunteer Fire Brigade $6,000.00 $5,217.39 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV $11,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Woolston Brass $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Cricket Wellington $37,309.58 $7,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $13,708.00 $10,800.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Kidsfirst Kindergarten Templeton $21,974.20 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $21,250.00 $21,250.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

More for Kidz Foundation Trust $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA South Taranaki NIL

Affinity Marching Team $1,755.00 DECLINED OTH Waimakariri NIL

Marlborough Boys College $11,995.00 DECLINED OTH Marlborough NIL

Nomads United Association Football Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Avalon Tennis Club $27,000.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits Charitable Trust $5,261.98 DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Canterbury Veterans Cricket Club Inc $5,806.35 $2,898.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Alliance Francaise de Christchurch Inc $3,775.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kaituna Golf Club Inc $30,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $8,625.00 $4,971.53 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Primary School Sports Association Inc $20,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Selwyn Sports Trust $13,875.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Otago Cricket Association $23,292.10 $20,254.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Allstars Marching $2,476.50 DECLINED OTH Hamilton NIL

University Of Canterbury Basketball $2,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Woolston Park Bowling Club $7,294.81 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Petone Riverside Cricket Club Inc $11,940.00 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Sydenham Rugby League Football Club $31,788.27 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch $8,258.82 $1,755.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Staveley Hall Society $57,500.00 DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Arakura School $1,610.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $23,000.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Southbridge School $1,920.00 $834.78 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington Swimming Assoc $2,300.00 DECLINED RET Wellington NIL

Hutt Old Boys Marist RFC $10,000.00 $50.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Banks Avenue School $4,311.29 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $20,000.00 $17,307.69 APPROVED-PARTIAL NFA Manukau NIL

Merivale Papanui Cricket Club $7,475.00 $6,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Palmerston North Marist Football Club $30,351.89 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Palmerston North NIL

Nova Montessori Centre Charitable Trust $8,336.01 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Showmen Entertainment Group $2,340.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Diving Club $10,140.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Sumner Rugby Football Club $25,875.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Otonga Road Primary School BOT $20,000.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Rotorua NIL

Zingari Richmond Football Club Inc $15,155.90 $1,935.04 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $3,802.00 $2,166.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $2,566.80 $1,083.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $23,168.87 DECLINED TDP Auckland NIL

Capital Football $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $39,286.35 $30,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

FC Twenty 11 Inc $27,016.95 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Asthma Society Inc $9,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kirwee Rugby Football Club $16,424.87 DECLINED IAP Selwyn NIL

Amberley Trotting Club $7,475.00 DECLINED NAP Waimakariri NIL

Amberley Rugby Football Club $3,550.74 DECLINED NAP Waimakariri NIL

Canterbury Down Syndrome Association $540.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountabilty outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidlines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st January 2022 to 31st March 2022



Christchurch School of Gymnastics $3,113.05 DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Hutt Valley Baseball Club $9,800.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Hornby Rugby Football Club Inc $6,900.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ellesmere Golf Club $27,657.50 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

St Marys Primary School $9,200.00 DECLINED IAP Westland NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $25,920.00 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Tawa Association Football Club $21,447.59 $18,650.08 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc $107,318.35 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Renwick Rugby Football Club $17,991.75 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

SWIS Marching Drill Team $10,031.29 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $12,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 $300,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $126,500.00 $110,000.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Christchurch High School Old Boys Rugby Club $10,925.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tawa Squash Club $57,500.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Christchurch Boys High School Old Boys/Old Collegians Cricket Club $9,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $27,286.17 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $10,000.00 DECLINED  AUD Auckland NIL

Royal Humane Society Of NZ Inc $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marist St Patricks Rugby $25,000.00 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Wanderers Rugby Football Club $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Tasman NIL

Alex Moore Park Sport and Community Inc $28,681.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club $7,500.00 $7,020.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Wairarapa NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 $1,916.67 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Soccer Club $11,394.78 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board $9,921.50 DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Canterbury Womens Masters Rugby League $2,760.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Martins Community MenzShed Inc $4,858.78 $4,858.78 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $26,915.75 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Atami Basketball Club $9,825.00 $9,825.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $18,566.25 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Methven Trotting Club Inc $19,365.00 DECLINED NAP Ashburton NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream $16,375.00 $16,375.00 APPROVED Approved Upper Hutt NIL

Mainland Football $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch United Football Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc $2,904.84 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Tennis $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kidney Health New Zealand $24,657.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Linwood Rugby Club $30,000.00 $6,428.57 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $29,500.00 $29,500.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Coastal Spirit Football Club $21,389.99 $19,410.15 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $28,442.80 $21,512.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $20,712.50 $18,356.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $25,514.05 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Hornby Netball Club $712.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $23,650.95 $18,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $20,195.27 $18,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hawkes Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust $34,500.00 DECLINED NFA North Island NIL

FC Nelson $6,432.95 $5,195.61 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Takapau School $5,244.00 DECLINED NFA Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $17,250.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Christchurch Transitional Architecture Trust $4,841.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Autism NZ Inc $23,000.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Redcliffs Mount Pleasant Bowling Club $7,546.87 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Lake Kaniere Yacht and Power Boat Club $4,358.50 $4,358.50 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club $20,100.00 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

Celtic Cricket Club Marlborough $10,925.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Life Education Trust Canterbury $2,748.50 $2,390.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Embolden Tautoko Charitable Trust $4,438.01 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Association $14,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Netball Wellington Centre $40,250.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust NZ $1,725.00 $799.50 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $23,890.08 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Tawa Swimming Club $9,883.60 $8,594.43 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc $9,200.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Taradale Association Football Club Inc $27,884.57 $16,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc $6,250.00 $6,250.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $17,280.00 $17,280.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Pioneer Basketball Club $1,035.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Weedons Country Club $4,600.00 DECLINED IAP Selwyn NIL

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines $6,300.00 DECLINED RET Christchurch NIL

Nelson Surf Life Saving Club Inc $5,175.00 $4,095.65 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Southbridge Rugby Football Club $7,500.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Wanderers Rugby Football Club $5,750.00 $3,259.60 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Tasman NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $18,576.64 $17,415.60 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Manawatu NIL

Victory Primary School Board of Trustees $11,367.75 DECLINED NFA Tasman NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV $29,663.75 $22,898.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

North Wellington Football Club $12,075.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Ellesmere Golf Club $27,657.50 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL



Hutt Valley Softball Association $23,529.00 $19,096.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Diving Club $10,140.00 $9,290.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Football Club Incorporated $12,300.00 $6,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Dunedin Rugby Football Club $7,356.45 $452.17 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $12,000.00 $6,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $12,391.25 $3,545.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

St Kilda Surf Life Saving Club $9,200.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Western Suburbs Soccer Club $28,750.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL

Wellington Region Hockey Stadium Trust $109,250.00 $40,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Sumner Rugby Football Club $25,875.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $27,452.34 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $27,025.00 $23,500.00 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $108,330.00 $50,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Grey NIL

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $11,500.00 $8,602.42 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $24,840.00 $21,600.00 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Basketball Manawatu Inc $3,328.10 DECLINED NFA Manawatu NIL

NZ Internal Energy and Health Preservation Association $6,624.00 DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Riccarton High School $8,460.55 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Richmond Keas Softball Club $8,625.00 $3,750.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Greta Valley School $13,313.16 DECLINED NFA Hurunui NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $19,750.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Seatoun Association Football Club $12,000.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $29,018.07 $28,278.26 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Shirley Rugby Football Club $13,340.00 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Carisbrook Dunedin Cricket Club $1,500.00 DECLINED OTH Dunedin NIL

Shirley Boys High School Board of Trustees $7,387.25 $5,393.30 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Banks Peninsula Trotting Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NAP Selwyn NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $5,000.00 $4,615.36 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Burwood AFC - Junior and Senior $8,836.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Cholmondeley Childrens Centre Ltd $4,500.00 $3,913.04 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $5,160.92 $3,464.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $67,542.82 $27,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $15,245.00 $15,245.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Sydenham Rugby Club $31,788.27 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Wheelchair Rugby $8,500.00 $7,768.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Inc $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream $15,000.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Te Maori Cultural Centre Ltd $9,096.62 $4,746.06 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $23,017.00 $15,845.05 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Multiple Sclerosis Society of NZ $6,089.23 $2,499.99 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Central Football $6,900.00 DECLINED NFA Napier NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $19,447.00 $19,000.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $8,625.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Albion Softball Club $5,684.00 $4,942.61 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc $21,601.98 $3,400.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Collegians Cricket Club $46,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc $107,318.35 $45,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hokitika Badminton Club $3,018.75 $3,018.75 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Waimairi Tennis Club 3547.52 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kaikoura Trotting Club $25,018.25 DECLINED NAP Kaikoura NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $8,800.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Girl Guides Association New Zealand $14,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Cannons Creek Youth Charitable Trust $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Kotuku Kids Charity Limited $37,260.00 DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board $9,921.50 $817.39 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $15,800.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hakatere Youth Sports Club $9,142.50 $7,125.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $31,788.00 $28,243.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $5,772.50 $5,019.57 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc $3,558.27 $3,345.86 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Marlborough Boys College $11,995.00 DECLINED OTH Marlborough NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $13,800.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $17,761.23 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington Rowing Association $115,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 $280,000.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 $390,000.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Ole Academy Incorporated $25,000.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Basketball Development Nelson Trust $30,000.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Dixons Boxing Club Motueka $20,258.34 $5,768.34 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Tasman NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $16,500.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Capital Football $15,000.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Hockey Marlborough Inc $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club 29261.23 18000 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tawa Hockey Club Incorporated 6402 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board $9,921.50 $8,627.39 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated $25,000.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL

Coastal Spirit Football Club $20,357.16 $17,700.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Squash Inc $2,035.38 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Football Inc $10,838.25 $2,700.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL



Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Inc 11369.25 DECLINED NFA Upper Hutt NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC 6341.59 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union 50830 44200 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Southern Indoor Sports Inc $9,516.48 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $18,610.60 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Taradale Cricket Club 5000 5,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Napier NIL

Bellevue School $16,077.00 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Te Awa Haku Outrigger Canoe Club Inc 8412.25 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $26,799.40 $17,944.81 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Kidney Health New Zealand $24,657.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc $1,690.13 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

Kidsfirst Kindergarten Avonhead $3,128.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Central Soccer Club $7,647.60 DECLINED OTH Marlborough NIL

Canterbury Tennis $10,062.50 $8,750.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $7,857.03 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch South Community Patrol Inc $1,186.70 $1,186.70 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Otago Indoor Bowls Association $1,862.00 $1,619.13 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

LU Combined Sports Association - Rugby $12,068.10 $1,800.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Richmond Riding for the Disabled $5,353.49 DECLINED NFA Tasman NIL

Hornby Rugby Football Club Inc $6,900.00 $2,923.87 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association $23,000.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Beckenham Tennis Club Inc $2,700.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc $11,270.00 $9,800.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $10,925.00 $9,500.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Inglewood Rugby Club - Premier Team $662.40 DECLINED NAP New Plymouth NIL

Christchurch Group NZ Riding for the Disabled $7,565.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington $17,441.00 DECLINED OTH Porirua NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $17,456.44 $16,441.24 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Hokitika Golf Club Inc $6,612.50 $5,750.00 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club $10,718.94 $10,718.94 APPROVED Approved South Wairarapa NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre 50162.05 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Endometriosis New Zealand $1,638.75 $1,425.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Christchurch High School Old Boys Rugby Club $10,925.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Clarkville School $6,250.00 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Sumner Rugby Football Club 18400 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

New Brighton Outdoor Art Charitable Trust $685.76 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $17,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Horowhenua Indoor Bowls Centre Inc $1,120.00 DECLINED NFA Horowhenua NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $12,960.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Christchurch Football Club $6,900.00 $338.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation 20063.36 20063.36 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $29,500.00 $29,500.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 $220,924.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $47,699.99 $46,637.38 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Greytown Football Club $5,981.81 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

New Brighton Rugby Football Club $7,309.71 $5,059.83 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club inc $5,175.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Badminton Canterbury Incorporated $3,031.11 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Onga Onga Golf Club $5,288.85 DECLINED IAP Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Onslow Junior Soccer Club $49,487.29 $43,032.43 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Canterbury Down Syndrome Association $631.35 $315.69 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Basketball Otago Inc $23,000.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Selwyn Netball Centre Inc $2,925.60 $2,544.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust $5,000.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Halswell United Association Football Club $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Otago Asthma $2,350.00 $1,300.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Netball Wellington Centre $17,250.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Brain Collective Limited $40,018.74 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Carterton Association Football and Sports Club $6,326.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Carterton NIL

St Albans Shirley Junior Football Club $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football 18000 12,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Upper Hutt NIL

Southern Cochlear Implant Programme Limited $7,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey 36084 31377.4 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Fencibles United AFC $23,000.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club $15,510.00 $15,510.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated 10000 7000 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $17,036.44 $12,500.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Stop Out Sports Club 10000 $6,666.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Nomads United Association Football Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $12,391.25 $10,775.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV $11,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Broomfield School $4,914.00 DECLINED OTH Hurunui NIL

Prebbleton Rugby Football Club $6,834.04 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Hornby Cricket Club $21,339.80 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Friends of Rotoiti Trust $5,833.72 $5,791.05 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Kidsfirst Kindergarten Templeton $15,994.20 $13,900.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Nelson Hockey Association $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Merivale Papanui Cricket Club $5,750.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington Collegians Cricket Club 46000 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Ellesmere Golf Club $27,657.50 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Wellington Hockey Association Inc 8904 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club 10350 DECLINED NAP Tasman NIL

Wharenui School 9075 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL



The Papanui Club - Outdoor Bowls 19998 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Competitions Society $9,970.50 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Crockfords Bridge Club Inc $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc 28750 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington Zoo Trust 86250 75000 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Western Association Football 16589.24 12877.91 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 $280,000.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 $390,000.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $25,590.01 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $6,750.00 $6,750.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Canterbury Womens Masters Rugby League $2,852.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $29,900.00 $26,000.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $6,500.00 $6,500.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Wellington Indian Sports Club Inc 13161.54 11444.82 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board 484.15 421 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board 6354 5936.09 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc $56,699.75 $49,304.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hokitika Primary School $9,671.39 $8,409.90 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

Westland United Football Club Inc 12600 12600 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Kiwi Rugby Football Club $19,543.50 $12,064.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL


